

Anurag Yadav joins IHH Healthcare India as CEO

14 January 2022 | News

Yadav will provide leadership and strategic direction to IHH Healthcare India



Anurag Yadav has been appointed as the Chief Executive Officer of IHH Healthcare India. Anurag joined IHH Healthcare in April 2017 as the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of its India Operations Division, where he oversaw the financial activities of IHH's network of hospitals in India (excluding Fortis).

As the newly promoted CEO, he will provide leadership and strategic direction to IHH Healthcare India, ensuring that it continues to deepen trust with patients, employees, and other stakeholders, in line with IHH's vision to be the world's most trusted healthcare services network.

Yadav held senior leadership roles in Fortis Healthcare and Manipal Health Enterprises.

With over 25 years of experience in business leadership, financial management, strategic planning, mergers and acquisitions and post-merger integration, Anurag is well-positioned to take IHH India to its next level of success.